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Start Date = 1/12/2024

End Date = 1/18/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8919 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9258 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7009 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7047 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8683 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6752 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8400 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7438 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9251 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9728 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7174 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9241 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9241 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0248 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7217 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9241 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0204 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9909 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0480 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1621 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7409 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7980 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6252 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9389 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9162 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7123 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7348 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9651 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9177 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9311 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6783 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5400 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6252 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9489 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8563 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7348 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3067 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7740 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0190 PC70305
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12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9909 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0480 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7735 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6252 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9909 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7909 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8480 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8248 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6252 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1162 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7889 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9967 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6876 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8821 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6876 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0706 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1236 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7572 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8821 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9100 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1700 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7153 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0109 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1067 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9184 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8724 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1577 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7641 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9466 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9336 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0577 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1708 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7388 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9100 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7153 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8485 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9018 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0081 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6862 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7624 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9309 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8324 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9514 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1095 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7856 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7348 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1067 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1577 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0190 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9708 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7409 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6252 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0035 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8000 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7153 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8738 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8542 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6252 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0011 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7511 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1162 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1667 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9983 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7348 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9154 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6481 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6252 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9154 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9230 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9909 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0480 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0958 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6775 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6248 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6252 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0151 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7824 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9909 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0480 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8409 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8980 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6252 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9336 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7511 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9765 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7527 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7348 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7427 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9514 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9374 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7958 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7348 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9909 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0480 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6524 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6252 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9909 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6803 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6252 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0011 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1708 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7511 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8199 PC70301
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Publication Date = 1/11/2024

Start Date = 1/12/2024

End Date = 1/18/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.3254 $3.3233 $0.0021

Buffalo $3.7192 $3.6279 $0.0913

Newburgh $3.4350 $3.9450 -$0.5100

Syracuse $3.6243 $3.6213 $0.0030

Utica $3.5823 $3.6075 -$0.0252

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6342 $2.6765 -$0.0423

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7225 $2.6065 $0.1160

Long Island $2.6449 $2.5627 $0.0822

Newburgh $2.7660 $2.6800 $0.0860

Syracuse $2.7225 $2.6065 $0.1160

Utica $2.7180 $2.6291 $0.0889

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.5548 $2.7285 -$0.1737

Soy Price $3.7758

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6342 $2.6911 $2.7873 -$0.0962

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7225 $2.7750 $2.7208 $0.0542

Long Island $2.6449 $2.7013 $2.6792 $0.0221

Newburgh $2.7660 $2.8164 $2.7907 $0.0257

Syracuse $2.7225 $2.7750 $2.7208 $0.0542

Utica $2.7180 $2.7708 $2.7423 $0.0285

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6342 $2.7482 $2.8982 -$0.1500

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7225 $2.8277 $2.8352 -$0.0075

Long Island $2.6449 $2.7579 $2.7958 -$0.0379

Newburgh $2.7660 $2.8669 $2.9014 -$0.0345

Syracuse $2.7225 $2.8277 $2.8352 -$0.0075

Utica $2.7180 $2.8237 $2.8555 -$0.0318

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6342 $2.8624 $3.1201 -$0.2577

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7225 $2.9331 $3.0641 -$0.1310

Long Island $2.6449 $2.8710 $3.0290 -$0.1580

Newburgh $2.7660 $2.9679 $3.1229 -$0.1550

Syracuse $2.7225 $2.9331 $3.0641 -$0.1310

Utica $2.7180 $2.9295 $3.0821 -$0.1526

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.9251

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.0204

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.9651

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.9177

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.9967

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.0109

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.9184

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.8724

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.9466

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.8485

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.9018

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.0081

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.7624

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.9309

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.8324

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.9708

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.0151

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.7824

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.9514

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.8919

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.8248

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.9983

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.8199

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.9389

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.9489

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.9514

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.9765

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.9374

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.9258

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.7047

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.9728

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.7174

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.7217

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.7123

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.9311

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.6783

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.5400

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.7740

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.7735

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.7889

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.6876

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.6876

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.7572

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.7641

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.6862

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.7856

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.8000

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.8738

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.8542

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.9154

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.6481

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.9154

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.9230

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.0958

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.6775

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.6248

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.7527

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.7427

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.7958

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.6524

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.6803

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.8683

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.8400

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.8563

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.1700

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.1095

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.0035

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.7009

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6752

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.9241

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.9241

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.0248

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.9241

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.9909

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.0480

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.1621

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.7409

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.7980

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.6252

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.9162

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.7348

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.6252

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.7348

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.3067

Erie KERO (Heating) $4.0190

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.9909

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.0480

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.6252

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.9909

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.7909

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.8480

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.6252

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.1162

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.8821

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.0706

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.1236

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.8821

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.1067

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.1577

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.0577

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.1708

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.7348

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.1067
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.1577

Orleans KERO (Heating) $4.0190

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.7409

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.6252

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.6252

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.0011

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.7511

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.1162

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.1667

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.7348

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.6252

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.9909

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.0480

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.6252

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.9909

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.0480

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.8409

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.8980

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.6252

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.7511

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.7348

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.7348

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.9909

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.0480

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.6252

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.9909

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.6252

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.0011

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.1708

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.7511

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.7438

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.9100

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.7153

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.9336

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.7388

New York 2-TW B5 $2.9100

New York 2-MT B5 $2.7153

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.7153

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.9336
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